

GAHC010177482019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp./515/2019

MR. PREMITH MOMIN AND ANR
S/O LT. MOHON SANGMA, R/O VILL. RAPDIKGRE, P.S. WILLIAMNAGAR,
DIST. EAST GARO HILLS, MEGHALAYA, PIN-794111

2: NORI SANGMA
W/O MR PREMITH MOMIN
R/O VILL. RAPDIKGRE
P.S. WILLIAMNAGAR
DIST. EAST GARO HILLS
MEGHALAYA
PIN-79411

VERSUS

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD AND 2 ORS
REP. BY THE REGIONAL MANAGER, ULUBARI, GUWAHATI-7, DIST.
KAMRUP (M), ASSAM.(INSURER OF OFFENDING VEHICLE)

2:MOYNUL HOQUE
S/O HASMAT ALI
VILL. RONGESWARI
P.O. AND P.S. NAGARBERA
DIST. KAMRUP (RURAL)
ASSAM
PIN-781127

3:SADIKUL ISLAM
S/O LT. ABDUL JALIL
VILL. JHORABARI
P.O. AND P.S. KRISHNAI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-78312

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A MANNAF

Advocate for the Respondent : MS. R D MOZUMDAR

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

ORDER

Date : 22.07.2022

Service is not complete.

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submits that he would like to take fresh upon the Respondents.

Let the matter be listed before the Lawazima Court and after completion of service let the matter be listed before this Court.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant